

Killeen ATPE Bylaws Proposed Amendments

Amendment #1

Article III: Officers; Section 3: Election and Term of Office; Paragraph (b)

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment	If adopted, will read
(b) Only Professional, Administrator, Associate or Retired Members of Killeen ATPE may hold elective office.	(b) Only Professional, Administrator, Associate or Retired Members of Killeen ATPE may hold elective office. All officers shall be members in good standing of the local unit as prescribed in Article II Section 1(b).	(b) All officers shall be members in good standing of the local unit as prescribed in Article II Section 1(b).

Rationale: Brings local bylaws in line with requirements of the State Bylaws and State-Local Charter Agreement.

Article II Section 1(b) quoted for reference:

Member in good standing: Those members who have paid the prescribed annual membership fee and who have not otherwise had their membership terminated.